# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3215862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN ACHSTEIN	01/30/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MYOPOWER, INC.	
Street Address:	564 WEDGE LANE	
City:	FERNLEY	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89408	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12886416
Application Number:	13212129
Application Number:	13906254
Application Number:	14093251
Application Number:	13372378
Application Number:	13045403
Application Number:	61528261
Application Number:	61700375
Application Number:	61880106
Application Number:	61551963
Application Number:	61720353
Application Number:	61898391
Application Number:	61556853
Application Number:	61720391
Application Number:	61898378
Application Number:	61888416
Application Number:	61979943
Application Number:	14508995
Application Number:	61902103
Application Number:	62072366

PATENT REEL: 034907 FRAME: 0276

503169247

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61908006
Application Number:	62083067
Patent Number:	8900177
Patent Number:	8715218
Patent Number:	8684960
Patent Number:	8617038
Patent Number:	D634796
Patent Number:	D647581
Patent Number:	8261384
Patent Number:	D659252

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (702)382-4805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7023824804

**Email:** cmiller@weidemiller.com

Correspondent Name: CHAD W. MILLER

Address Line 1: 7251 W. LAKE MEAD BLVD., SUITE 530

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MYOPWR.0001G
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD W. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Chad W. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=MYOPWR000GEXECASSG#page1.tif source=MYOPWR000GEXECASSG#page2.tif source=MYOPWR000GEXECASSG#page3.tif source=MYOPWR000GEXECASSG#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034907 FRAME: 0277

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Steven Achstein, a U.S. citizen, having a mailing address of 1808 Krpan Drive, Roseville, CA 95747, am listed as an inventor of the intellectual property listed on Schedule A in 2 pages attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, Myopower, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Nevada Corporation, with its principal place of business at 564 Wedge Lane, Fernley, NV 89408, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest listed on Schedule A in 2 pages, attached hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all parent or related applications to which priority is claimed whether in the United States or countries foreign to the United States, related PCT applications, divisions, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto s	et my hand and seal this 30 day of January, 2015.
	Steven Achstein
State of California	
County of	
appeared	fore me, personally who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the trument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY paragraph is true and correct.	Y under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	Signature
	The state of the s

CWM-W-9405

SEE ATTACHED
CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Initials (

PATENT REEL: 034907 FRAME: 0278

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County ofPlacer)			
On January 30, 2015 before me, Kim J Nelson Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)			
personally appeared Steven Achstein who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  KIM J. NELSON COMM. # 1957954 FINOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D PLACER COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES OCT. 23, 2015			

# **U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS**

Title	Serial No.	Filing Date
Adjustable Stenosis and Method Therefor	12/886,416	September 20, 2010
Bypass Vascular Graft	13/212,129	August 17, 2011
Intravenous Filter with Fluid or Medication Infusion Capability	13/906,254	May 30, 2013
Bypass Configuration and Method of Construction	14/093,251	November 29, 2013
Anti-wrinkle Fabric Arrangement	13/372,378	February 13, 2012
Exercise Apparatus and Method Therefor	13/045,403	March 10, 2011
Elastic Exercise Band Designs	61/528,261	August 28, 2011
Elastic Exercise Band Designs	61/700,375	September 13, 2012
Elastic Exercise Band Designs	61/880,106	September 19, 2013
Mechanical Bouncing Ball	61/551,963	October 27, 2011
Mechanical Bouncing Ball	61/720,353	October 30, 2012
Mechanical Bouncing Ball	61/898,391	October 31, 2013
Portable Car Wheel Washing Design	61/556,853	November 8, 2011
Portable Car Wheel Washing Design	61/720,391	October 30, 2012
Portable Car Wheel Washing Design	61/898,378	October 31, 2013
Magnetic Floating Sponge	61/888,416	October 8, 2013
Floating Sponge	61/979,943	April 15, 2014
Suspended Tool Holder and Modified Tool	14/508,995	October 7, 2014
Confluent Exercise Device	61/902,103	November 8, 2013
Confluent Exercise Device	62/072,366	October 29, 2014
Dish or Item Rack	61/908,006	November 22, 2013
Dish or Item Rack	62/083,067	November 21, 2014



# **SCHEDULE A**

# **U.S. ISSUED PATENTS**

Title	Patent No.	Serial No.	Issue Date
Self-Adjusting Venous Equalizing Graft	8,900,177	12/723,032	December 02, 2014
Self-Adjusting Venous Equalizing Graft and Endothelial Lining Therefor	8,715,218	12/886,401	May 6, 2014
Endothelial Scaffold Graft and Method Therefor	8,684,960	12/886,407	April 1, 2014
Portable Exercise Apparatus and Method	8,617,038	12/961,890	December 31, 2013
Portable Exercise Device	D634,796	29/348,987	March 22, 2011
Hand Exercising Device	D647,581	29/370,724	October 25, 2011
Back Support Device	8,261,384	13/188,872	September 11, 2012
Back Support Device	D659,252	29/379,531	May 8, 2012

Initial

CWM-W-9405

**RECORDED: 02/06/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 034907 FRAME: 0281